connectivity
Form Type Distribute |Version |2.0 |Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals |D, A
Supplier Information
Company Name | TE Connectivity [Request Contact Name |John R. Penica [Contact Title Mgr. Global Product Compliance
Document ID
So_mpanl)ls TE Connectivity |Response Date |2016-08-25 Contact Email |jrpenica@te.com
nique

Contact Phone N

umber

717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier

true

Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product
Manufacturer 280513 Amount 1127.1 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer 18 P MOD-II Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name HSG
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoOHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-1215

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub- L
Item/Material/
Substance

evel

Name

Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity

Mass per Unit

UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1

Pheylene
Oxide
Compound

1.0

11271

mg

Material

PPE+PS

1.0

1127.1

mg

w N

Substance

Phenol, 2,6-
dimethyl-,
homopolymer

Supplier

25134-01-4

46.2

1.0

520.7202

mg

Substance 3

Benzene,
ethenyl-,
polymer with
1,3-butadiene

Supplier

9003-55-8

40.0

1.0

450.84

mg

Substance 3

Phosphoric
acid, triphenyl
ester

Supplier

115-86-6

1.0

1.0

11.271

mg

Substance 3

Phosphoric
acid, P,P-1,3-
phenylene
P,P,P,P-
tetraphenyl
ester

Supplier

57583-54-7

8.0

1.0

90.168

mg

Substance 3

Magnesium
oxide (MgO)

Supplier

1309-48-4

0.3

1.0

3.3813

mg

Substance 3

Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier

108-88-3

0.1

1.0

1.1271

mg

Substance 3

Zinc sulfide
(ZnS)

Supplier

1314-98-3

0.3

1.0

3.3813

mg

Substance

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

0.1

1.0

1.1271

mg

Substance

Phosphorous
acid, triisodecyl
ester

Supplier

25448-25-3

1.0

1.0

11.271

mg

Substance 3

1-Butene,
polymer with
ethene

Supplier

25087-34-7

3.0

1.0

33.813

mg





                                                                                                 

