

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2.0		Ref		IPC 175	2A	Sectional	s Material Info	Subsect	ionals D, A	
		1				upplier li	nformatio					1=,	
Company Name	TE Connecti	vity Request Document I	D			Contact	Name	John F	R. Penica	Contact Title	Mgr. Global I	Product Compliance	
Company Unique ID	TE Connecti	vity Response D	Date	2016-08-25		Contact	t Email jrpenio		a@te.com				
Contact Phone I	Number	717-592-326	66										
		•				Legal S	tatement						
Supplier Acceptance	true	true											
egal Statement	t												
												ion does not in any	
way modify existi	ng purchase s	pecifications or exi	sting c	contractual	or other			s betwe	en TE Conr	nectivity (or its affil	iated companio	es) and its customer	
	T	<u> </u>	Т				duct	I		I	1		
Manufacturer tem number	280513	Amount		1127.1		Version		-		Identity			
Manufacturer tem Name	18 P MOD-II HSG	Weight Uon	n	mg		Mfr Site				Authority			
Date		UOM Each											
EURoHS-0508	` '	Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions											
ChinaRoHS- 0508	Product(s) is Products	Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products											
EUREACH-1215	REACH Can	didate Substances	of Ve	ry High Co	ncern A	RE NOT	Containe	d in the	Product Ab	ove the Limits per	the Definition	within REACH	
					F	Product E	Disclosur	е					
Sub- tem/Material/ Substance	Level	Name		Substance Category		Substance CAS		Substance Concentration		Mass per U	Init UOM	Exemption	
Sub-Item	1	Pheylene Oxide Compound							1.0	1127.1	mg		
Material	2	PPE+PS							1.0	1127.1	mg		
Substance	3	Phenol, 2,6- dimethyl-, homopolymer	Supplier		25134-01-4		46.2		1.0	520.7202	mg		
Substance	3	Benzene, ethenyl-, polymer with 1,3-butadiene	Supplier		9003-55-8		40.0		1.0	450.84	mg		
Substance	3	Phosphoric acid, triphenyl ester	Supplier		115-86-6		1.0		1.0	11.271	mg		
Substance	3	Phosphoric acid, P,P-1,3- phenylene P,P,P,P- tetraphenyl ester	Supplier		57583-54-7		8.0		1.0	90.168	mg		
Substance	3	Magnesium oxide (MgO)	Supplier		1309-48-4		0.3		1.0	3.3813	mg		
Substance	3	Benzene, methyl-	Supplier		108-88-3		0.1		1.0	1.1271	mg		
Substance	3	Zinc sulfide (ZnS)	Supp	Supplier		1314-98-3		0.3		3.3813	mg		
Substance	3	Carbon black	Supplier		1333-86-4		0.1		1.0	1.1271	mg		
Substance	3	Phosphorous acid, triisodecyl ester	Supp	Supplier		25448-25-3		1.0		11.271	mg		
Substance	3	1-Butene, polymer with ethene	Supplier		25087-	34-7	3.0		1.0	33.813	mg		